PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David H. McFadden	09/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL APPLIANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1103 Concord Avenue
City:	Southlake
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

60513110 60513111
60513111
60614877
60550578
60551268
60615888
60661591
60394216
10614268
10614479
6874495
10614532
10614710
11098280
US0321225

PATENT "
REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0769

500050861

PCT Number: US0435252
PCT Number: US0507261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156446

Email: ARossi@KilpatrickStockton.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Angela M. Rossi/

Total Attachments: 4

source=mcfaddenasn#page1.tif source=mcfaddenasn#page2.tif source=mcfaddenasn#page3.tif source=mcfaddenasn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David H. McFADDEN, a citizen of the United States residing at Lexington, Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the owner and inventor of the U.S. and non-U.S. patent applications and patent listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, GLOBAL APPLIANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1103 Concord Avenue, Southlake, Texas 76092, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to the patent and patent applications listed on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR specifically excludes from this assignment the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule B;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, any applications claiming priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said patent and patent applications in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications

1866207

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT

for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

David H. McFadden

Witness: Betty J. Mc Fadden

2

2095766

ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

PATENT / APPLICATION #	FILING / ISSUE DATE
60/513,110	October 21, 2003
60/513,111	October 21, 2003
60/614,877	September 30, 2004
60/550,578	March 5, 2004
60/551,268	March 8, 2004
60/615,888	October 5, 2004
60/661,591	March 14, 2005
60/394,216	July 5, 2002
10/614,268	July 7, 2003
10/614,479	July 7, 2003
6,874,495	April 5, 2005
10/614,532	July 7, 2003
10/614,710	July 7, 2003
11/098,280	April 4, 2005
PCT/US2003/021225	July 5, 2003
PCT/US03/21225 Australia Appln #2003274896	October 26, 2004
PCT/US03/21225 Brazil Appln #P10309916-4	November 10, 2004
Brazil National Stage Brazil Appln # P10404939-0	November 10, 2004
PCT/US03/21225 China Appln #03815922.8	January 5, 2005
PCT/US03/21225 India Appln #2993/CHENP/2004	December 31, 2004
PCT/US03/021225 Mexico #PA/A/2005/000300	January 3, 2005
PCT/US03/021225 EPO Appln #03759175.7-2301	January 5, 2005
PCT/US04/35252	October 21, 2004
PCT/US2005/07261	March 7, 2005

SCHEDULE A

Excluded Patents and Patent Applications

PATENT / APPLICATION #	FILING / ISSUE DATE
6,557,543	June 2001
6,805,112	June 2001
892,841	June 2001

1866207

PATENT